MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	21-R075589AJ, Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program - Shaws Aztec Cove	DATE POSTED	BIDSYNC DS	MCC MBC	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abby Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	December 29, 2020		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurem	ent Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging for the provision of dredging sediment services.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The work will consist of Stormwater discharge maintenance including dredging sediment from six (6) stormwater outfall locations just west of 75th St. NW and between 72nd St. NW and 79th St. NW in Shaws Aztec Cove, Bradenton, Florida.

The solicitation was advertised on October 30, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Bid Sync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to its members. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging, Clearwater, FL

2. Remson Aquatics, LLC, Riverview, FL

The following firm were deemed non-responsible: Remson Aquatics, LLC

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works recommend award to Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	4600010800 534000 5002621 0004
COST	\$48,180.00	FUNDS VERIFIED	yes

21-R075589AJ BID TABULATION STORMWATER DISCHARGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – SHAWS AZTEC COVE PROJECT BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS

_	GATOR DREDG					NG	
Item No.	Description	Qty	U/M	J	Unit Price		Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
3	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
4	Surveying	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
5	Dredging	228	CY	\$	100.00	\$	22,800.00
Subtotal						\$	43,800.00
10% Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval) 10%						\$	4,380.00
Total Bid Price with contingency based on a completion time of 120 Calendar Days						\$	48,180.00